Important Notice — Paper Claim Forms

Effective October 1, 2007, Idaho Medicaid will no longer accept the “old” (12-90)
version of the CMS-1500 and the UB-92 claim forms. All claims submitted on the old
versions and received by ldaho Medicaid on or after October 1, 2007, will be not be
processed for payment consideration.

Note: The Idaho Medicaid provider number will continue to be required on all
CMS-1500 and UB-04 claims.

Billing instructions for the new CMS-1500 and UB-04 claim forms that are specific to
Idaho Medicaid claim submissions have been developed and are posted on the Health
and Welfare website under Medicaid Providers at:
http://www.healthandwelfare.idaho.gov/site/3348/default.aspx



